Capitalisation rates: Based on actual location, size and quality of the property and taking in to account market data at the
valuation date.

Cost Per Square Meter: The current market cost of replacement  of an assets specific to the nature of the property and condition
of the property.

2023
					   Plot 25108	 Plot 25109	 Total
					   P	 P	 P
Depreciated Replacement Cost (Based on SQM)		   6 370 000 	  5 125 500 	  11 495 500
Income Capitalisation (Capitalisation rate 9%)		   6 160 000 	  4 906 667 	  11 066 667

2022
					   Plot 25108 	  Plot 25109 	  Total
					   P 	  P 	  P
Depreciated Replacement Cost (Based on SQM)		   6 300 000 	  4 949 825 	  11 249 825
Income Capitalisation (Capitalisation rate 8%)		  6 316 000 	  5 000 000 	  11 316 000

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS  FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

2022 / 23 BNSC ANNUAL REPORT 25

5. Investment property (continued)

Information about fair value measurements using significant unobservable inputs (Level3) for 2023.

Sensitivity on management’s estimates”

2023

Valuation technique   	 Valuation 	 Estimate	 Impact Lower	 Impact higher
				   P		  P	 P

Depreciated Replacement Cost	  11 495,500 		   (1 149 550)	  1 149 550
					   Market value
					   per SQM+/-10%
Income Capitalisation	  11 066 667 	 Capitalisation	 (1 106 667)	  1 106 667
					   rate +/-1% “

2022

Valuation technique   	  Valuation  	  Estimate 	  Impact Lower 	  Impact higher
				   P 		   P 	  P

Depreciated Replacement Cost	  11 249 825 		   (1 124 983)	  1 124 983
					   Market value
					   per SQM+/-10%
Income Capitalisation	  11 316 000 	 Capitalisation	 (1 131 600)	  1 131 600
					   rate +/-1%

Other Information

The Commission, vide fixed period state grant on 29/08/1973 for an indefinite period owns Lot 1864 measuring 106.7444
hectares. This piece of land was given to the Commission free of any cost vide a constitutional pronouncement by the
Government  of Botswana. However, the Commission, in accordance with its Constitution and the objective of the Government
of Botswana, has leased large portions of this land to various sporting bodies and affiliates through Notarial Deeds, each of which
give the affiliates right to use and develop the land for sporting purposes and ancillary activities. Based on the substance over